
FACTS AND FIGURES AT CHURCHILL DOWNS
Performance Record from 09/14/2018 to 09/30/2018

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Corey J. Lanerie 68 18 9 9 26 53 61 17 28 7 1 14 18 8 44 $10.20
Julien R. Leparoux 50 12 6 6 24 48 42 9 21 8 3 38 12 6 50 $10.00
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 61 8 11 3 13 36 55 7 13 6 1 17 13 3 23 $9.90
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

70 8 10 9 11 39 63 7 11 7 1 14 5 1 20 $17.20

James Graham 45 8 4 5 18 38 40 7 18 5 1 20 2 2 100 $8.30
Robby Albarado 49 7 3 6 14 33 43 7 16 6 0 0 11 4 36 $12.70
Gabriel Saez 50 5 11 6 10 44 47 5 11 3 0 0 4 0 0 $12.10
Shaun Bridgmohan 40 5 9 4 13 45 37 5 14 3 0 0 16 4 25 $5.80
Calvin H. Borel 36 4 5 1 11 28 32 4 13 4 0 0 2 1 50 $37.10
Chris Landeros 49 4 3 7 8 29 42 4 10 7 0 0 1 1 100 $11.70
Florent Geroux 29 4 3 6 14 45 23 3 13 6 1 17 4 1 25 $10.70
Jack Gilligan 35 4 3 5 11 34 32 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 $24.20
Adam Beschizza 32 4 3 5 13 38 28 4 14 4 0 0 3 1 33 $17.60
Declan Cannon 22 4 2 2 18 36 19 4 21 3 0 0 2 1 50 $12.00
Ty Kennedy 25 4 1 2 16 28 25 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 $27.80
Edgar Morales* 60 2 9 13 3 40 56 1 2 4 1 25 3 1 33 $8.40
Channing Hill 18 2 5 2 11 50 15 1 7 3 1 33 6 1 17 $7.80
C.J. McMahon 29 1 2 4 3 24 26 1 4 3 0 0 2 0 0 $79.80
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 29 1 0 2 3 10 27 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 $19.00
Jon Kenton Court 19 1 0 2 5 16 19 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 $90.20
Tyler Gaffalione 3 1 0 1 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 1 50 $4.60
Carlos H. Marquez, Jr. 3 1 0 0 33 33 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.60
Sasha Risenhoover 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Samuel Camacho, Jr. 23 0 3 2 0 22 20 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carlos Villasana 5 0 2 0 0 40 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rogelio Miranda 14 0 1 1 0 14 13 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Carlos Esquilin 15 0 1 0 0 7 11 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drayden Van Dyke 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose C. Ferrer 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kerry Bryan 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcelino Pedroza 4 0 0 2 0 50 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alvin Ortiz 6 0 0 1 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joe M. Johnson 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keiber J. Coa 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jarred Journet 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Javier Diego 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Melissa Zajac* 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex L. Canchari 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Euclyn E. Prentice, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cory Orm 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leonel Reyes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fernando De La Cruz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julie Burke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mario Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex Birzer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ryan Powell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kirsten Swan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rodney A. Prescott 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Santo Sanjur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose Riquelme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronald Hisby 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Juan P. Vargas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jesus Lopez Castanon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Corey J. Lanerie 21 6 29 22 7 32 47 11 23 13 6 46 7 1 14 0 0 0 33 6 18 35 12 34
Julien R. Leparoux 20 3 15 16 4 25 31 8 26 12 3 25 7 1 14 0 0 0 28 9 32 22 3 14
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 20 4 20 20 2 10 40 6 15 14 0 0 7 2 29 0 0 0 26 3 12 35 5 14
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

27 2 7 24 2 8 50 4 8 13 2 15 7 2 29 0 0 0 34 6 18 36 2 6

James Graham 15 2 13 21 4 19 33 7 21 9 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 23 4 17 22 4 18
Robby Albarado 24 5 21 10 0 0 36 6 17 9 1 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 9 27 5 19



Gabriel Saez 17 2 12 17 2 12 38 4 11 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 16 31 2 6
Shaun Bridgmohan 15 3 20 10 2 20 24 3 13 8 2 25 7 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 5 21 4 19
Calvin H. Borel 12 0 0 11 2 18 32 3 9 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 16 2 13 20 2 10
Chris Landeros 19 1 5 14 1 7 37 3 8 9 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 27 4 15
Florent Geroux 12 1 8 9 2 22 20 3 15 6 1 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 3 17 11 1 9
Jack Gilligan 12 2 17 13 2 15 28 4 14 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 21 3 14
Adam Beschizza 12 1 8 11 2 18 25 4 16 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 12 15 2 13
Declan Cannon 6 0 0 9 2 22 17 3 18 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 15 9 2 22
Ty Kennedy 7 0 0 7 1 14 22 4 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 17 2 12
Edgar Morales* 14 1 7 22 1 5 48 2 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 2 8 34 0 0
Channing Hill 8 0 0 5 1 20 15 2 13 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 12 1 8
C.J. McMahon 11 0 0 9 1 11 27 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 18 1 6
Joseph Rocco, Jr. 12 0 0 6 0 0 22 0 0 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 16 1 6
Jon Kenton Court 3 0 0 10 0 0 15 1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 10 1 10
Tyler Gaffalione 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 0 0
Carlos H. Marquez, Jr. 2 1 50 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Sasha Risenhoover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Samuel Camacho, Jr. 4 0 0 8 0 0 20 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 13 0 0
Carlos Villasana 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0
Rogelio Miranda 3 0 0 5 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0
Carlos Esquilin 7 0 0 4 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 0
Drayden Van Dyke 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jose C. Ferrer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Kerry Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marcelino Pedroza 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Alvin Ortiz 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Rafael Mojica, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Joe M. Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Keiber J. Coa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jarred Journet 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Javier Diego 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Melissa Zajac* 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alex L. Canchari 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Euclyn E. Prentice, Jr. 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cory Orm 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Leonel Reyes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Fernando De La Cruz 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Burke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mario Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Birzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kirsten Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rodney A. Prescott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Santo Sanjur 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jose Riquelme 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ronald Hisby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Juan P. Vargas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jesus Lopez Castanon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Thomas M. Amoss 17 7 0 3 41 59 16 7 44 1 0 0 3 3 100 $8.10
Brad H. Cox 33 6 5 6 18 52 28 5 18 5 1 20 16 4 25 $6.00
Steven M. Asmussen 41 5 8 2 12 37 40 4 10 1 1 100 14 3 21 $7.20
Chris A. Hartman 17 5 4 3 29 71 17 5 29 0 0 0 5 3 60 $13.00
Ian R. Wilkes 28 5 3 4 18 43 23 4 17 5 1 20 3 3 100 $10.60
Joe Sharp 16 4 2 1 25 44 14 4 29 2 0 0 3 2 67 $8.90
Ignacio Correas, IV 8 4 1 1 50 75 8 4 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $16.50
Dallas Stewart 22 3 4 1 14 36 21 3 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 $16.80
W. Bret Calhoun 17 3 2 3 18 47 16 3 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 $17.60
Eddie Kenneally 16 3 2 0 19 31 15 3 20 1 0 0 5 2 40 $4.50
James E. Baker 7 3 2 0 43 71 7 3 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Jason Barkley 6 3 2 0 50 83 5 3 60 1 0 0 1 1 100 $9.30
Grant T. Forster 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.30
Tim Glyshaw 13 3 0 2 23 38 11 3 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 $17.10
Victoria H. Oliver 9 2 4 1 22 78 7 1 14 2 1 50 1 1 100 $8.40
Kenneth G. McPeek 20 2 2 6 10 50 16 2 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 $21.30
Michael A. Tomlinson 17 2 2 1 12 29 17 2 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 $22.90
Mark E. Casse 12 2 1 1 17 33 9 0 0 3 2 67 2 1 50 $6.80



Norm W. Casse 9 2 1 1 22 44 7 1 14 2 1 50 2 1 50 $15.10
Michelle Lovell 7 2 1 0 29 43 5 2 40 2 0 0 1 1 100 $9.10
Rodolphe Brisset 7 2 0 0 29 29 6 2 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $9.30
Chris Richard 5 2 0 0 40 40 5 2 40 0 0 0 2 1 50 $10.80
Rick Hiles 4 2 0 0 50 50 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $10.60
Dale L. Romans 24 1 4 2 4 29 21 1 5 3 0 0 5 1 20 $7.40
Stanley M. Hough 8 1 3 3 13 88 7 1 14 1 0 0 3 0 0 $13.00
Gregory D. Foley 14 1 3 1 7 36 14 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.60
J. Larry Jones 8 1 3 0 13 50 8 1 13 0 0 0 2 0 0 $9.60
Wayne M. Catalano 11 1 1 3 9 45 10 1 10 1 0 0 5 1 20 $5.00
William B. Bradley 12 1 1 2 8 33 10 1 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 $105.40
Thomas L. Van Berg 9 1 1 2 11 44 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 $59.80
John Alexander Ortiz 7 1 1 1 14 43 7 1 14 0 0 0 2 0 0 $17.40
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 6 1 1 1 17 50 6 1 17 0 0 0 2 0 0 $10.20
Ron Moquett 13 1 1 0 8 15 13 1 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 $13.00
Paul E. Holthus 3 1 1 0 33 67 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Matt Kordenbrock 4 1 0 2 25 75 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40
Chris M. Block 4 1 0 2 25 75 1 0 0 3 1 33 1 1 100 $4.60
George R. Arnold, II 8 1 0 1 13 25 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Charles LoPresti 6 1 0 1 17 33 4 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $7.40
David R. Vance 6 1 0 1 17 33 5 1 20 1 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Scott Gelner 5 1 0 1 20 40 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 $35.20
William B. Van Meter 4 1 0 1 25 50 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $79.80
Jerenesto Torrez 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Bernard S. Flint 9 1 0 0 11 11 9 1 11 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Neil J. Howard 6 1 0 0 17 17 5 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 $10.60
Thomas D. Vance 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.00
Robert R. O'Connor, II 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Helen Pitts 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Patrick B. Byrne 4 1 0 0 25 25 4 1 25 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
William E. Duvall 3 1 0 0 33 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 $90.20
Andrew McKeever 2 1 0 0 50 50 1 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 $7.60
Ingrid Mason 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Kerry Zavash 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Mark Hubley 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.00
Thomas E. Trione, Jr. 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Josue Irizarry 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.80
Mick Ruis 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
Chad Summers 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
Paul J. McGee 11 0 4 2 0 55 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 $.00
D. Wayne Lukas 13 0 2 1 0 23 12 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Philip A. Bauer 9 0 2 0 0 22 6 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Laura Wohlers 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Phillip L. Jones 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brendan P. Walsh 16 0 1 7 0 50 13 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Donnie K. Von Hemel 7 0 1 2 0 43 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles L. Dickey 7 0 1 1 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Vickie L. Foley 5 0 1 1 0 40 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mikhail Yanakov 4 0 1 1 0 50 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barry L. King 3 0 1 1 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael J. Maker 11 0 1 0 0 9 8 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Williamson 8 0 1 0 0 13 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ben Colebrook 8 0 1 0 0 13 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Merrill R. Scherer 6 0 1 0 0 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jordan Blair 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel E. Sanner 3 0 1 0 0 33 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Philip A. Sims 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Benjie Larue 3 0 1 0 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J. Keith Desormeaux 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William R. Connelly 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cheryl Shifflett 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jorge Navarro 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sal Guerrero 2 0 1 0 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ricky J. Short 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug F. O'Neill 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clinton C. Stuart 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eric N. Foster 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Douglas W. Danner 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jamie Osborne 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James E. Mattingly 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Fenneka T. Bentley 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Pincins 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jerry Joe Greenwell 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lewis Carlisle 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Steve Margolis 10 0 0 3 0 30 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Murat Sancal 7 0 0 2 0 29 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doug L. Anderson 6 0 0 2 0 33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William H. Fires 5 0 0 2 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James R. Durbin 3 0 0 2 0 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kirk L. Harris 2 0 0 2 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary G. Hartlage 4 0 0 1 0 25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael E. Lauer 4 0 0 1 0 25 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John A. Hancock 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kellyn Gorder 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Timothy Austin 3 0 0 1 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Pitts 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jennifer Patterson 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dane Kobiskie 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Carl J. Deville 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Troy Newton 2 0 0 1 0 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kenneth G. Miller 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Genevieve Londono 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethan W. West 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry Rivelli 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wesley E. Hawley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jere R. Smith, Jr. 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Scott Becker 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Peter Eurton 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeff Barkley 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Randy L. Morse 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Steve Hobby 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kim A. Puhl 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nicholas P. Zito 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald H. Campbell 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick Huffman 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Larry W. Demeritte 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward R. Ruiz 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aveory Faircloth 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lynn A. Ashby 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose G. Castanon 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duane Wells 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jason G. Cook 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daniel C. Peitz 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William I. Mott 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert Pompell 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Richard A. Martinez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stephen S. Lyster 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Simon Hobson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph D. Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
James T. Spicer 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edward Harrison Frederick 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald J. Habeeb 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron M. West 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lon Wiggins 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby C. Barnett 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Todd A. Pletcher 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
John F. Hill, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William Stinson, Jr. 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jose L. Hugo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William White, III 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike W. Johnson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Brandi Steele 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly R. Von Hemel 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Denis W. Roberson 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tracey Glover 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Terry Burdess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Coty Davidson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jack Sisterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michelle Nihei 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy S. Wismer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey L. Greenhill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eoin G. Harty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hutch Holsapple 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ray E. Tracy, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brian Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony J. Hamilton, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Darrin Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lamar McVicker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anthony Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Michael Ann Ewing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dawn Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert W. Radcliffe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aaron Shorter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William G. Gowan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
George Weaver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wallace C. Neilson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Keith Chudzik 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James K. Chapman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eduardo Caramori 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James H. Clark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Barbara I. McBride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
D. Mike Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marcos G. Medrano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jeffery Scott Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thomas Drury, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Efren Loza, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alejandro Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sam Q. Logsdon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
James A. Kelley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lee J. Rossi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tim D. Wilson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rey Hernandez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne G. Minnock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bonnie Pittman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mark Simms, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ingrid I. Boak 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mike Ford 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clarke Vesty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donna M. Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norris Davidson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wayne R. French 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Geoff Mulcahy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Joseph X. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Guillermo Rangel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kim Hammond 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monica Goetz 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patrick A. O'Connell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
William Don Bennett 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sally Sue Schu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
David L. Dortch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justin Sherman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vernon Obermeier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Robert J. Metcalf, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Roberto A. Baca 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Donald R. Parker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Thomas M. Amoss 3 1 33 8 4 50 13 4 31 3 2 67 1 1 100 0 0 0 10 5 50 7 2 29
Brad H. Cox 11 4 36 11 2 18 20 4 20 6 2 33 7 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 6 17 5 29
Steven M. Asmussen 22 3 14 12 1 8 29 3 10 7 0 0 5 2 40 0 0 0 14 1 7 27 4 15
Chris A. Hartman 7 2 29 1 1 100 16 5 31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 13 5 38
Ian R. Wilkes 13 2 15 7 3 43 16 3 19 9 2 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 4 31 15 1 7



Joe Sharp 11 3 27 2 0 0 13 3 23 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 8 3 38
Ignacio Correas, IV 3 1 33 4 2 50 5 2 40 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 3 2 67 5 2 40
Dallas Stewart 9 0 0 9 2 22 15 1 7 5 1 20 2 1 50 0 0 0 6 2 33 16 1 6
W. Bret Calhoun 12 3 25 3 0 0 14 3 21 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 12 2 17
Eddie Kenneally 5 0 0 3 1 33 11 2 18 4 1 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 11 3 27
James E. Baker 1 0 0 3 3 100 6 3 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 2 50
Jason Barkley 1 1 100 2 0 0 6 3 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 60 1 0 0
Grant T. Forster 0 0 0 3 2 67 4 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 2 100
Tim Glyshaw 4 0 0 3 1 33 11 3 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 9 2 22
Victoria H. Oliver 4 1 25 3 1 33 7 2 29 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 4 0 0
Kenneth G. McPeek 11 1 9 6 1 17 15 1 7 2 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 19 2 11 1 0 0
Michael A. Tomlinson 4 0 0 8 0 0 14 1 7 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 12 1 8
Mark E. Casse 10 2 20 1 0 0 8 2 25 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 4 0 0
Norm W. Casse 7 2 29 0 0 0 8 2 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 6 1 17
Michelle Lovell 1 1 100 4 1 25 6 2 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 1 1 100
Rodolphe Brisset 5 2 40 2 0 0 6 2 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 4 1 25
Chris Richard 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 50 1 0 0
Rick Hiles 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50
Dale L. Romans 16 1 6 5 0 0 20 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 10 14 0 0
Stanley M. Hough 4 0 0 4 1 25 7 1 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20
Gregory D. Foley 0 0 0 8 1 13 12 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 1 8
J. Larry Jones 4 0 0 3 1 33 6 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 17
Wayne M. Catalano 3 0 0 7 1 14 8 1 13 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 1 14
William B. Bradley 4 0 0 3 1 33 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 1 17
Thomas L. Van Berg 2 0 0 2 0 0 7 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0
John Alexander Ortiz 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0
Albert M. Stall, Jr. 3 0 0 1 1 100 5 1 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33
Ron Moquett 1 0 0 6 0 0 10 1 10 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9 1 11
Paul E. Holthus 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Matt Kordenbrock 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Chris M. Block 1 1 100 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0
George R. Arnold, II 4 1 25 2 0 0 5 1 20 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 0 0
Charles LoPresti 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 0 0
David R. Vance 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 0 0
Scott Gelner 2 0 0 3 1 33 3 1 33 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 33
William B. Van Meter 2 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Jerenesto Torrez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Bernard S. Flint 2 0 0 6 1 17 6 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 5 0 0
Neil J. Howard 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0
Thomas D. Vance 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Robert R. O'Connor, II 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 0 0
Helen Pitts 0 0 0 3 1 33 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
Patrick B. Byrne 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33
William E. Duvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 50
Andrew McKeever 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Ingrid Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50
Kerry Zavash 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Mark Hubley 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Thomas E. Trione, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Josue Irizarry 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Mick Ruis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100
Chad Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0
Paul J. McGee 4 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 0
D. Wayne Lukas 7 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 0
Philip A. Bauer 3 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
Laura Wohlers 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Phillip L. Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brendan P. Walsh 6 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 3 0 0
Donnie K. Von Hemel 2 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Charles L. Dickey 4 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0
Vickie L. Foley 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Mikhail Yanakov 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Barry L. King 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Michael J. Maker 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0
Brian Williamson 4 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0
Ben Colebrook 4 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0
Merrill R. Scherer 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Jordan Blair 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Daniel E. Sanner 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Philip A. Sims 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0



Benjie Larue 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
J. Keith Desormeaux 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
William R. Connelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cheryl Shifflett 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jorge Navarro 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sal Guerrero 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Ricky J. Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Doug F. O'Neill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton C. Stuart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric N. Foster 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Douglas W. Danner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jamie Osborne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James E. Mattingly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Fenneka T. Bentley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert J. Pincins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jerry Joe Greenwell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lewis Carlisle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Margolis 7 0 0 2 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0
Murat Sancal 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
Doug L. Anderson 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0
William H. Fires 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
James R. Durbin 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kirk L. Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gary G. Hartlage 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Michael E. Lauer 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
John A. Hancock 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Kellyn Gorder 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Timothy Austin 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Daniel C. Pitts 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jennifer Patterson 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dane Kobiskie 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carl J. Deville 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Troy Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kenneth G. Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Genevieve Londono 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan W. West 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Larry Rivelli 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wesley E. Hawley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jere R. Smith, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Scott Becker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Peter Eurton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Barkley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Randy L. Morse 5 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 0 0
Steve Hobby 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 0
Kim A. Puhl 0 0 0 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0
Nicholas P. Zito 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
Donald H. Campbell 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Patrick Huffman 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Angel O. Montano, Sr. 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
Larry W. Demeritte 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Edward R. Ruiz 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Aveory Faircloth 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Lynn A. Ashby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Jose G. Castanon 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Duane Wells 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jason G. Cook 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel C. Peitz 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
William I. Mott 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Pompell 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Richard A. Martinez 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen S. Lyster 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Simon Hobson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph D. Davis 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
James T. Spicer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Edward Harrison Frederick 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Donald J. Habeeb 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron M. West 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lon Wiggins 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bobby C. Barnett 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Todd A. Pletcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0



John F. Hill, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
William Stinson, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jose L. Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
William White, III 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mike W. Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brandi Steele 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly R. Von Hemel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Denis W. Roberson 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tracey Glover 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gary A. Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tommy C. Short 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack L. Hancock 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Terry Burdess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Coty Davidson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Sisterson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michelle Nihei 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Troy S. Wismer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey L. Greenhill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Walter M. Bindner, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eoin G. Harty 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hutch Holsapple 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ray E. Tracy, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony J. Hamilton, Jr. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Darrin Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lamar McVicker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Stephen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Ann Ewing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dawn Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert W. Radcliffe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Shorter 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William G. Gowan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
George Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wallace C. Neilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Chudzik 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James K. Chapman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eduardo Caramori 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
James H. Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Barbara I. McBride 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffrey D. Thornbury 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D. Mike Campbell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Marcos G. Medrano 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeffery Scott Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Drury, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Efren Loza, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Gonzalez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Q. Logsdon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James A. Kelley 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lee J. Rossi 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tim D. Wilson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rey Hernandez 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Wayne G. Minnock 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bonnie Pittman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mark Simms, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ingrid I. Boak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mike Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Clarke Vesty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donna M. Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Norris Davidson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne R. French 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Geoff Mulcahy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joseph X. Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Guillermo Rangel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kim Hammond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Monica Goetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick A. O'Connell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Don Bennett 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sally Sue Schu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
David L. Dortch 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



Justin Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Vernon Obermeier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Robert J. Metcalf, Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roberto A. Baca 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Donald R. Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Deano 2 1 1 0 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.20
Indicating 2 1 0 1 50 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
My Eminence 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.40
Red Blue and True 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $90.20
Midnight Shine 2 1 0 0 50 50 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $29.00
Blue Prize (ARG) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Altito 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
M G Warrior 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $34.40
Hot Springs 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.60
Kajawa 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.40
Mylady Curlin 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
QUICK SAND AA 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Que Sera Sera 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.20
Shobiz Star 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.60
Fonda Romana 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.00
Dazzling Truths 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.60
Mr. Money 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.20
Rose of Malibu 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Eagle Dance 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Bronze Charm 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.20
Classic Czar 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Firehorn 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $79.80
She's Pretty Lucky 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.20
Zulu Alpha 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $10.60
Kearny County 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Casses Story 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $14.60
Carmelo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $26.80
Naples Trader 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Amiral 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $43.60
Carrizo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60
Covfefe 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.00
Preamble 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
Sun Studio 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.80
Unholy Alliance 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Take Charge Angel 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.80
El Cucuy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.20
Lil Vie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Storm Advisory 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.00
Indian Gem 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.40
Tap Gun 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.00
Tonbo 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Midnight Pleasure 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $12.00
High Regard 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Seeking the Soul 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.20
Will Ye Go Lassie 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $20.60
Haynesfest 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Uber Kirk 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.40
Borracho 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Gingermore 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Meanbone 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
America's Tale 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Lady Boots 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.60
Deauville Mist 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Miss Altamira 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.80
Honor With Pride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.60
Whole Scoop 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Cairo Cat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $36.20
Most Mischief 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.20
Promissory Note 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.20
Winning Envelope 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $4.60
Peruvian Appeal 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Vangilder 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.40



Overzealous 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.00
Yes I See 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $18.40
Honor Ride 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.00
Istillgotit 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.00
Promises Broken 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Valycove 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.40
Ecru 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.60
No Mo Temper 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.20
Mind Your Biscuits 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.60
All American Hero 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.40
Vertical Oak 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Wicked Ekati 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Dancing Waves (IRE) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $19.00
Exemplar 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.80
Data Driven 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.40
Innocent 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $6.60
She's a Gypsy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.40
Distorted Jimmy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $24.40
Ready to Forgive 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $19.60
Ghost Story 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.80
You Cheated 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $17.40
Intonation 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.80
Match Play 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $22.80
Moonster 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.40
Belle Laura 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $5.80
Land Battle 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $35.20
Donwell 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.60
Sacred Walk 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $6.80
I'm a Lucky Guy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $59.80
Long On Luck 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.40
Balandeen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.80
Quick Entry 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.60
Fort Peck 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Parisian Stroll 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Gostisbehere 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.40
Line Judge 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $13.60
Northern Trail 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $5.00
Urban Kat 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $37.00
Carte Blanche 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.80
Divine Queen 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $105.40
Northern Connect 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $16.20
Lady T N T 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.00
Serengeti Empress 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.80
Kowboy Karma 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $9.60
Tell Your Mama 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.00
Marquee Prince 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $6.00
Arch Avenue 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.80
Shacklette 2 0 2 0 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mark My Way 2 0 1 1 0 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlin Grey 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flight Risk 2 0 1 0 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Laney 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Barry Lee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Hansens Ondeck 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frolic More 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Molto Bella 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Empirita 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Gemmy 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thousand Percent 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Smile More 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Toast of New York 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lodestar 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Applewood 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Auspicious Babe 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Workaholic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Google Yourself 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lake Nakuru 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cathedral Reader 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Accolady 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rumandice 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Istan Council 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Locally Owned 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shesomajestic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Belleinthecity 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hero's Welcome 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cured by Kitten 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Captain Von Trapp 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Believe in Me 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoptown Honey 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharm 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Fault 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jay Vee Bee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heavy Roller 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
North Princess 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zulu 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Galindo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charge the Line 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Here's Carlos 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Doctor Lee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Champagne Problems 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Surprise Prize 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Bound 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dig Charlie Dig 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hymn to Inanna 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Radiantrithym 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fault Line 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mizzen Air 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Criminal Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Due to His Charm 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stan's Old Habits 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honor Bar 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rivers Run Deep 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mines and Magic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Super Simple 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Johny's Bobby 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lord Dragon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Channing Road 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Welles Crowther 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Bum 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Mineyerownmalone 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Doc Kane 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clever Serve 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Astrollinthepark 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forze Mau (VEN) 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Net Gain 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shea's Cool 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo Wheels Up 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Maybe Wicked 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Erin's Wish 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Say It Softly 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Omen of Change 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Colossus 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tax 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fulkerson 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ready and Rich 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Splashy Kisses 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yondering 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shareholder Value 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Night Ops 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Intuition 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harlan Selection (ARG) 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Leo Meister 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Dream 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Krissys Manicure 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bryzzo 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drunken Fridays 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nice Not Nice 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Laser Ladee 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Stop Maria 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
So Aristocratic 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Tight Ten 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Discovered 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
MADJIKMAN 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Ahijado 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zena Rules 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
A. P. Princess 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Molly's Game 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Garden Affair 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drop Kick 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Slimey 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Control Stake 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pradar 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alex's Bourbon 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Burciaga 1 0 1 0 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Thundershook 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Soiree 2 0 0 1 0 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 $.00
Spikes Shirl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lightscameraaction 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Mandate 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
EASTER MAN 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Captivating Moon 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Darcy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Patsy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Still Here 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Franknjymme 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty At War 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gentle Warrior 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Calling 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Better Charge It 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Proposition 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mississippi Coast 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Its Yes 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Toasted 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Summer Storm 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Jean Elizabeth 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mannerly 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chase Greatness 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Awesome Fu 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Boxer Boy 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
P Boo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hickory Hill 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Side Pocket 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Girl Rocket 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Royal Edition 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Esther Rising 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Finglas 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Overanalyzfakenews 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jefazo 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Politicallycorrect 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Gran Red 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Regal Serenade 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nineteenth Street 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quiet Company 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Commandeering 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Omega 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lngtermrelationshp 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho Mas 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Genghis 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Say It Ain't So 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unfading Beauty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Absolute Love 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharp Art 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lead Astray 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lesley May 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brush Country 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gator Vindication 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Blue Ridge Girl 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Applicator 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Taruca 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honorable Duty 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Rushin Tothecircle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A. P. Royal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wildwood Dancer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zabava 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Katie's Bayou 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Untraceable 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plus Que Parfait 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Waki Patriot 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
What What What 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jail House 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Six Shooter 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm Stride 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saracosa 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grats Road 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eye's Reward 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quality Street 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome Gal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fightingjoewheeler 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Backside Belle 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flat Out Fast 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Wants More 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two If by Sea 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moolah Schmoolah 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Peeps 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Faith Healer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Mystery 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Bo Peep 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Courage and Honor 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Day Dreamer 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Miz Shelton 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Dazzling Gem 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Scatrattleandroll 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Dust 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Giant Expectations 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Liora 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
C. S. Incharge 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr. Macfadden 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fightress 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Love Me 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aife 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Galatasaray 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pole Setter 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silver Giant 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Portal 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My America 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tez 1 0 0 1 0 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ebben 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Deb's Fortune 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mister Harvey 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Distorted Ransom 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crimson Creed 1 0 0 1 0 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Leroy Be Thy Name 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Primal 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bobby Lee 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Luck of the Draw 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kelly's Agenda 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Delachaise 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tart N Sassy 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Al Taweel 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Frost Or Frippery 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Perplexed 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eternal Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Netas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Storm Scat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rubus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
On Her Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ginny B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tensas Thought 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Semper Frey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full Clip 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



BURN NOTICE MC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Club 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julius 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Proud Emma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Troy Ounce 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lunar Orbit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All About Will 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beautiful Tale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sharp Prospect 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Twelfth Labour 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Proudly Pacific 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bluegrass Parkway 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cause Libby Knows 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Armed for Battle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Treble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tabia 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kitchi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bird Dog 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Farmavet 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Folk Legend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moon Launch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Broadway Cat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Prairie Lane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucha Mezquina 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diamondmaze 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
First to Dance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saved At Dawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Potential Danger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Figarella's Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Andrew's Game 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beautiful Game 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Langdarma 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tigers Rule 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Our Majesty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Biz Nasty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Everyonelovesjimmy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Wrench It 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Accumulator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stack Em High 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Curlin's Prize 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Precisely Ponti 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inclusion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soft Cheese 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tiger Moth 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Murika 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She's So Bossy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Babaknowsevrything 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Itwillbealright 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Memorial Blue 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fourth Quarter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Toothpic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just War 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uno Sueno 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Norco 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fiduciary Values 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cumber 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Casino Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Exchequer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pantherus Leo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shanghai Rain 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hello Holiday 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Animus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Capital Letters 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Audubon Wood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Believe Land 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Undercover Lover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rated R Superstar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inca Chief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
R One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Five Senses 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Math Wizard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Snoose Goose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clipboard Money 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Medallion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
House of Commons 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charge to Victory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Tell Addie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Monday Confession 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Manny Wah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Persephone's Dawn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Watch What Happens 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Majestic Move 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fashion Runaway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tres Equis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dixieland Punkin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heart and Pray 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Daringly Bold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soaring Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Diamondcoat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thesweetesttaboo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Can Go 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Passionate Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dance an Irish Jig 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
B Dubya 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pearl's Opinion 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Minegold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sohni 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heavenly Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rickhouse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexandros 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aviator Parks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Salt Bae 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nana's Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mr Manning 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Italian Summer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cape Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trip Candy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bigb's Anniversary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Might Tell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Skip and a Hop 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Music City Miss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arcelor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Yass Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Veiled Vixen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Top Credentials 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Medlin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Talaalah 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Commissioner Bolt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Safe Passage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
City Siege 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eskenforit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vivid Verse 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen's Bird 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dessert Honeys 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rapid Assent 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Chauffeur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Believe in Victory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bella Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miz K 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome Slew 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heels 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Big Iron 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bella Belle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoosier Neighbor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stand Alone Dennis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cat's American Pie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Burnt Bluff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Park Ridge Benny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
She Loves Leather 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Rings a Bell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
High Sheriff 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Alexa's Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strollin the Bayou 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Positive Vibes 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hugh B. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Painted Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Dark Secret 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honey Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Saints' Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J Zar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caliber 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hetty G. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sacred Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
A J Hart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dutch Parrot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Baffin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Classy Justice 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flowers for Lisa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shes Our Fastest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Term of Art 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Go Get That 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
U S Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moneymeister 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eclipsed Moon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Woody's Reward 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kaylen's Revenge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pinch Hit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Let's Roll 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chasing Happy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coach's Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Giant Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hint of Mint 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapping Pearl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Conquest Hiosilver 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Goose Drank Wine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lilt 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Maximum Rate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
MYSTICAL MHF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
And Seek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Junipero Avenue 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
La Dame Blanche 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rainwalker 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mine My Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Royal Urn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kai Nalu 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Annathela 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Florida Boys 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Remembering Rita 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Include Edition 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shut the Box 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Jokasa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cube 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ashy Taty 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dawnibug 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fun Paddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dance Rhythms 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ravenel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Will's Pioneer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wolf Strike 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
RB HOCUS POCUS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Clench 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fast Data 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Half Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
New Rules 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Allegiance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Steel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Rojo Rocks 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rushingirl 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Bally Squall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Canton Comet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Afleet Moment 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Edgemont Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Singita Dreams 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strong Patriot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chase the Ghost 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sooner Schooner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Little Stormy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Booby Trap 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stock Chain 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
War Eagle's Love 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Eloquent Moment 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strolling 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Compose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Curlabella 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Maximus Dan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Out of the Office 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lancelots Lady 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ivy's College Fund 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Triple Kapalua 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hussar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tough 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cloche 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Love My Honey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vaporman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rich Daddy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Great Minds 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ronan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Giant Payday 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dapper Sam 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Inheritance 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heaven Is Waiting 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
El Mas Puro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Secret Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
As Fast as You Can 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
True Boots 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pacific Pink 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Profound Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Moolamiss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lady's Weekend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mystorynmstikntoit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fiery Blake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Run Tappy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Upgrade Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Warrior's Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mucho Mas Grande 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Turner Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fighting for Grace 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bet It All to Win 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Strut the Ring 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cloudy Legs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trenton Bridge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Beach Getaway 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Crosswalk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Space Cadet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I Got It 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Nominal Dollars 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Martian 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trouble Coffee 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
C Z Rocket 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
One More Tom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Data Star 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fair Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quenlenny 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bella Noire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Feeling Good 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
O'Bernadette 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Here's to You 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sheza Handfull 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Wilderness Gate 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
American Heritage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Most Amusing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tramore Bay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marv's Magic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Destiny Awaits 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wildwoodsgreatest 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
How's My Bud 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Amberspatriot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Columbus Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Hustle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
D Two 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oro de Tejano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mermaid of Honor 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arch You Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thetrashmanscoming 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unbridled Outlaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sure She's Grand 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Forever Shining 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Like Richie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whataboutlamar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kahramani 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Johnny Banks 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Junket 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Data Gold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Coleaquilus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Equus Novus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
True to Dixie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Plug Catcher 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Sixth Sense 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Almafuerte 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fortythreeoeight N 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Urawesomeblossom 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cantrell Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Peter the Great 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Taylor's Spirit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Race Me Home (IRE) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drinking Dixie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sailor's Valentine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Claytnthelionheart 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tripple Step 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bronze Age 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ourbestfriend D L 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
As I Please 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Man Kan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Marquee Moment 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ruby Sioux 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Devine Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Racer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
UPTOWN SANDY GIRL 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Village King (ARG) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
QUICK AND RICH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Kentucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Midland 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Silent Citizen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Icatiro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Breaking Lucky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Racey Reecey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bold Prophet 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Almyra 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dictator 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Charles T 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foxy Shot 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grandgran 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Awesome One 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blunt Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Class Action 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sailing Solo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Just Perfection 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
La Fee Verte 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



I'mluckysgirl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lasting Legacy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Northern Ranger 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Vandelay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mischievious Kat 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ogee's Ekati 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rockyshack 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fashion Envy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sworn Silence 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Perfect Execution 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seauxtale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cofveve 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Union Bowman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
American Sea 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Fine Ride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spac 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Matapan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oh Bene 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Calaveras 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Grenadier 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Post Close 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Caroline Lois 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Queen's Mason 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Courageous Heart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Helen Mae's Song 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gottageauxgeauxgo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shackleford County 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Takechargmatriarch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
All Fact 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zartastic 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dyna Belle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Checkmark 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One Thirty Nine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Quite a Bit 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sense of War 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Heavenly Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gettysburg 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tactical Quality 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dixieland Rags 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Everfast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mutajaded 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Grade 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Morocco 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spoofy Doo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Richie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King Valero 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild Medagliad'oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Replete 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chess Chief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seaside Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tschudi's Girl 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Connie Ann 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Little Irishdancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tizmywaytoday 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cassidy Ave 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Harlan Strong (ARG) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Musabaqa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sweet Oats 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Kite 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Kiss My Note 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Musial 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tres Mas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
We Be Burnin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sir Motts Miss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Colombiano 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lookin At Blessing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sunrise Hawk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trappe Valley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Unstabled 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Handiwork 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Laughing Levi 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madison's Quarters 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cedar Creek 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kimberley Dream 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Town Classic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Artegon 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Justice for Themob 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bluegrass Gem 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ethyl Ether 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
One River Place 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foxy Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kada 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mrs Howell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Budget Cut 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Good Creation 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sadi's Hope 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Julia's Ready 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Headland 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Two Dozen Roses 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Magna G Force 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Letters to Belle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blue Collar 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Momma Joann 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cruz Diez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Adleress 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hog Creek Hustle 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Drunk as a Skunk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tapany 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sambucca 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lanier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dynamic Miss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Soap Bubble 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ascot Day 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Irish Goodbye 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Synthesis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Streamline 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bondurant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pistol Box 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dahik 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Full of Run 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Aitutaki 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Arrival 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mo's Mojo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Noble Destiny 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Jilly 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Sophie's Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Annagram 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Really Not Again 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Courtmewithcarats 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
THESS IS AWESOME 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Stay Anchored 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Apollo's Leap 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spectacular Gem 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Triple Double Zero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
My Wynter Rose 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Franki D Oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Power Source 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Honor Mission 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Uncle Artie 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Systemic Risk 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
It's Game Time 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wild About Candy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Thirteen Songs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
The Emerald Queen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Back Page 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Lucky Fast 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shoeless 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Oxbowindy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Interlaken 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kissin Kory 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Full Schedule 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mine Mine Mine 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
National Pride 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Russian to Tapit 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Schnitzelburggiant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seeking Sheba Town 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Over Yonder 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Cairo Holiday 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Mizzen Colony 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Shackira Shackira 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Foremost 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Blame Angel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Kaziranga 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
J Boys Echo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Principe Guilherme 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Tap Show 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gloria Jean 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Spring Break Girls 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Brouillard 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Glorious Weekend 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Come On Dover 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trask 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Her Giant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Myositis Mystique 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Commercial Appeal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Wilmington 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Factor This 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tashreeh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
I've Got Heart 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hoonani Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tobacco Road 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Travelling Midas 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Anditsafact 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Red Again 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Knight Errant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Klassie Connect 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Famous Pen Pal 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ricochet Bay 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Miss Mimosa 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
He's a Climber 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Double Oaked 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Whatelse Igot Todo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hitthegroundrunnin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
No Mistake N Me 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Trading Cash 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Aletter Maria 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Seba's Dancer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
King's Reckoning 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Fuerza 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Hallie's Hero 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bourbon Country 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 $.00
Empress Sophia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
California Swing 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Atta Kid 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Rhoda's Jewell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bar Stool Budget 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Take Charge d'Oro 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tequila Cowboy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Don't Tell Marge 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Chroniqueur 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dubby Dubbie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Pretty Greeley 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gettin Even 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Flashy Jewel 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dedicated 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Bella Verde 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Emerygizer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Madabouther 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Tabaddol 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Ceeky 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00



Bluegrass Stout 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Miss Durlyn 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Duke of Monroe 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Dreamer's Point 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Copus 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Gamblin Train 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Senor Jobim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00
Zodiac Princess 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $.00


